502633313 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2679921

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame Execution Date				
SMAXTEC ANIMAL CA	RE SALES GM	ВН			06/14/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	VITAVIS GMBH						
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEWEG 110						
City:	MUENSTER						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	48155						
Property Type Application Number: 1352		13520°	Number 0101				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (330)244-1173 Phone: 330-244-1174 Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT Address Line 1: 4940 MUNSON STREET, NW Address Line 2: AEGIS TOWER, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2094069US1AN					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOSEPH A. SEBOLT				
Signature:			/JosephASebolt/				
Date:			01/14/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=2094069US1AN source=2094069US1AN							

PATENT REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR(S):

smaXtec animal care sales GmbH

Wastiangasse 4 A-8010 Graz Austria

ASSIGNEE:

VitaVis GmbH Industrieweg 110 48155 Muenster Germany

PATENT APPLICATION:

Title:

DEVICE FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF INDIVIDUAL FARM ANIMAL

DATA

Serial Number: 13/520.101

Filing Date:

June 29, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements the invention(s) described, illustrated and claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified above, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert the application serial number and the filing date on this assignment if either is unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, they will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents and industrial design registrations for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment MAT-P0021

smaXtec animal care sales GmbH

SING ACCEPT

AND ALL CARE

Smaltec enimal care sales GmbH

Wastengasse 4 I A-9010 Graz Austria

wave-smaltec-enimalcare.com

FN 326827 d DATE:

14.06 2013

Signature

<u>Curier</u>

Title:

VitaVis GmbH Industrieweg 110 . 48155 Münster

Seneral Manages

20.08.2013 Müurk

Page 2 of 2

Assignment MAT-P0021

PATENT REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0912